foreign currencies change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the value of that portion of the
Fund’s assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than its functional currency. The Fund’s
Investment Manager may, but are not obliged to mitigate this risk by using financial instruments.

The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Fund’s currency exposures.

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 31 December 2020, had the USD strengthened by 5% in relation to the
Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2020

USD 1,524,729  12,906,046  14,430,775  N/A  -

GBP -  3,674,087  3,674,087  5%  183,704

HKD -  18,690,633  18,690,633  5%  934,532

KRW 73,122  6,134,383  6,207,505  5%  310,375

TWD 56,403  6,503,102  6,559,505  5%  327,975

ZAR 116  3,398,298  3,398,414  5%  169,921

Other 93,753  11,157,066  11,250,819  5%  562,541

Total 1,748,123  62,463,615  64,211,738   2,489,048

All Weather Capital Global Emerging Markets Fund,
a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

19

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2020

USD 469,860  7,360,441  7,830,301  N/A  -

GBP -  1,404,823  1,404,823  5%  70,241